Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (as prices) or indirectly
(derived from prices) (Level 2); and

Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (Level 3).

2015 Level 1

$

Level 2

$

Level 3

$

Total

$

Financial Assets:

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss:

Available-for-sale financial
assets:

- Listed investments 54,302 - - 54,302

 54,302 - - 54,302

2014 Level 1

$

Level 2

$

Level 3

$

Total

$

Financial Assets:

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss:

Available-for-sale financial
assets:

- Listed investments 200,393 - - 200,393

 200,393 - - 200,393

Sensitivity Analysis – Interest rate risk

 The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.  The sensitivity analysis
demonstrates the effect on the financial year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

 As at balance date, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would
be as follows:

 2015

($)

2014

($)

Change in loss – increase/(decrease):

- Increase in interest rate by 2% (19,703) (27,129)

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% 19,703 27,129

Change in equity – increase/(decrease):

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 19,703 27,129

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (19,703) (27,129)

- 44 -

Report on the Financial Report

We have audited the accompanying financial report of Image Resources NL which comprises the statement of financial position as at 30 June
2015, and the statement of profit and loss and other comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flows for the
year then ended, notes comprising a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information, and the directors’ declaration.

Directors’ Responsibility for the Financial Report

The directors of the Company are responsible for the preparation of the financial report that gives a true and fair view in accordance with Australian